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Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health

From: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2010 5:20 PM
To: 'Cleet Carlton'
Cc: Cassa, Mary Rose; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
Subject: RE: LUFT Case at 6335 Scarlett Court, Dublin; T06019775767
Attachments: RO0002883_APN.pdf; RO0002883_APN_Busick-Gearing.pdf; RO0002883_SiteMap.JPG; 

BG 01S0505 GW Inv Rpt 7-30-07_MWConstructionTable.pdf; RO0002883_UST Removal 
_TablesFigures.pdf; GW Plume Figure_GW Inv Rpt 7-30-07.pdf; UST_MW Locations_GW 
Inv Rpt 7-30-07.pdf

Hello Cleet, 
 
The following is a brief summary of ACEH RO0002883 (GeoTracker Global ID: T06019775767).  According to 
ARCADIS, one 1,000‐gallon and two 500‐gallon USTs were installed at the site in the 1960s to store gasoline.  
In April 2005, the USTs were removed from the site and sheen was observed on the groundwater surface.  
Soil sample analytical results detected TPH‐g, TPH‐d, and benzene at concentrations of 760 mg/kg, 140 
mg/kg, and 2.0 mg/kg, respectively.  Groundwater sample analytical results detected TPH‐g, TPH‐d, and 
benzene at concentrations of 5,200 µg/L, 1,600 µg/L, and 44 µg/L, respectively.  However, it was noted by 
the laboratory that “sample exhibits chromatographic pattern which does not resemble standard.” 
 
The former USTs were located south of Building 1, which is currently owned by Northern California Heat 
Pump Inc., and is located south (down‐gradient) of the sump located at Building 2 at the Busick Gearing 
property (GeoTracker Global ID SL20256874).   
 
Based on a cursory review of your case, it appears that there are several groundwater monitoring wells 
installed at the Northern California Heat Pump property in response to site assessment activities conducted 
for the release at the Busick Gearing Property.  In particular, monitoring wells MW‐6S, MW‐8S, and MW‐9S, 
screened from 5 to 15 feet bgs, appear to be located down and cross‐gradient of the former USTs and may 
be appropriately screened to assess potential hydrocarbon contamination in the shallow water‐bearing 
zone.   
 
Although a different RP,  Northern California Heat Pump, is named Responsible Party for the LUFT case, it 
may be advantageous for one Agency to conduct oversight for both sites given that, 1) the plumes appear 
comingled since the USTs are located approximately 200 feet down‐gradient of the solvent release and the 
hydrocarbon contamination was verified during the UST removals; 2) Regional Board is overseeing a case in 
which the RP has installed several down‐gradient monitoring points in the vicinity of the former USTs; and 3) 
the consultant for both RPs is ARCADIS. 
 
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.  I look forward to hearing from you soon. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Paresh C. Khatri 
Hazardous Materials Specialist 
Alameda County Environmental Health 
Local Oversight Program 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 
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Alameda, CA  94502-6577 
  
Phone: (510) 777-2478 
Fax: (510) 337-9335 
  
E-mail: Paresh.Khatri@acgov.org 
  
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/lop.htm 
 
Confidentiality Notice: This e‐mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and protected information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is 
prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e‐mail and destroy all copies of 
the original message. 
 
From: Cleet Carlton [mailto:CCarlton@waterboards.ca.gov]  
Sent: Monday, August 30, 2010 10:01 AM 
To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health 
Cc: Cassa, Mary Rose; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health 
Subject: Re: LUFT Case at 6335 Scarlett Court, Dublin; T06019775767 
 
Hi Paresh, 
  
This is certainly one possibility. We would need to look at a couple things first. 1) if the UST involved lies within the VOC 
plume related to the SCP case and 2) whether the cleanup activities that are (or would be) associated with it overlap 
with those needed for the VOC plume (or if they need to be coordinated). If the answer is yes to either, then it would 
make more sense for us to take the case OR close the LUST case and include the cleanup in the SPC case. If the answer 
is no, then it may not be a problem to keep them separate and just keep each other appraised.  
  
How does this sound to you? 
  
Cleet 
  
Cleet Carlton, P.G. 
Engineering Geologist 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, California  94612 
(510) 622-2374 
 
 
>>> "Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health" <paresh.khatri@acgov.org> 8/27/2010 2:36 PM >>> 
Hello Cleet, 
 
Alameda County LOP has an open LUFT case at 6335 Scarlett Court in Dublin (GeoTracker Global ID: T06019775767) 
that I am currently overseeing.   The RWQCB has a case located at 6341 Scarlett Court that you are currently 
overseeing (GeoTracker Global ID SL20256874).  The two sites are located essential at the same property.  Since site 
investigation/remediation has been ongoing at your site, including in the vicinity of the former USTs, it may make more 
sense for the Regional Board assume oversight of the LUFT case as well. 
 
Would it be difficult for your to incorporate the LUST case to your existing case?  Please let me know your thought on 
this.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Paresh C. Khatri 
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Hazardous Materials Specialist 
Alameda County Environmental Health 
Local Oversight Program 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 
Alameda, CA  94502-6577 
  
Phone: (510) 777-2478 
Fax: (510) 337-9335 
  
E-mail: Paresh.Khatri@acgov.org 
  
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/lop.htm 
 
Confidentiality Notice: This e‐mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and protected information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is 
prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e‐mail and destroy all copies of 
the original message. 

 





 

Help  
 

New Query 

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:941-550-15-5       Inactive:N       Lien Date:01/01/2010       Owner:BUSICK-GEARING PROPERTIES LLC 
Property Address: 6341 SCARLETT CT, DUBLIN, CA 94568-3149  

Parcel History

 
Mailing Name  Historical 

Mailing Address
Document 
Date

Document 
Number

Value 
From  
Trans 

Tax

Parcel 
Count

Use

BUSICK-GEARING 
PROPERTIES LLC  
 

List 
Owners 

7440 AMARILLO RD , 
DUBLIN, CA 94568-2222 

11/20/2003 2003-
688392 

  1 4200 

GEARING ELDON E & 
BUSICK LESLIE P  
 

List 
Owners 

7440 AMARILLO RD , 
DUBLIN, CA 94568-2222 

04/24/1964 AW-65480 2 4200 

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the  
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose. 

 
The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later. 

Click here for more information regarding supported browsers. 

 
Copyright © 2001 Alameda County 

Page 1 of 1Assessor's Office - History

9/2/2010http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx



 

Help  
 

New Query 

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:941-550-15-4       Inactive:N       Lien Date:01/01/2010       Owner:NORTHERN CALIFORNIA HEAT PUMP 
INC 
Property Address: 6331 SCARLETT CT, DUBLIN, CA 94568  

 
Mailing Name  Historical 

Mailing Address
Document 
Date

Document 
Number

Value 
From  
Trans 

Tax

Parcel 
Count

Use

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 
HEAT PUMP INC  
 

List 
Owners 

7440 AMARILLO RD , 
DUBLIN, CA 94568-2222 

04/09/1969 1969-
38784 

  1 4200 

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the  
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose. 

 
The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later. 

Click here for more information regarding supported browsers. 

 
Copyright © 2001 Alameda County 

Page 1 of 1Assessor's Office - History

9/2/2010http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx
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Reference: Monitoring well field survey conducted on 9 November 04.

©

SITE PLAN WITH MONITORING WELL AND CPT LOCATIONS
GROUNDWATER INVESTIGATION SUMMARY REPORT

6341 SCARLETT COURT
BUSICK GEARING PROPERTY

DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

Note: CPT-3O was not surveyed. Location
and elevations are approximate.
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Reference: Monitoring well field survey conducted on 9 November 04.

LEGEND

Site boundary
Chain link fence

Monitoring well location
CPT boring location

Beneath overpass

1/25/06 1.4
MW-12D

03/26/99 44'
CPT-1Q

9.47
03/26/99 55' 1.4

12/1/05 55' 8.4
12/1/05 45'

CPT-2B
210

12/1/05 44' 110
CPT-2A

12/1/05 50' 97

12/9/05 54'
CPT-2C*

47

3.44
CPT-1R*

60'03/26/99

<0.5

CPT-1S

47'03/26/99

36
CPT-1M**

37'12/17/98

12/17/98 42'
CPT-1N*

3.3
12/17/98 48' 1.7

8,300
CPT-1P

37'12/17/98

12/17/98 40'
CPT-1O

14,000
12/17/98 46' 380

<1040'6/1/97
CPT-1L

<1050'6/1/97

<1045'6/1/97
<1055'6/1/97

CPT-1K

<1045'6/1/97
CPT-1J

CPT-1B
6/1/97
6/1/97
6/1/97
6/1/97

30' 110
40'
50'
60'

2,600
0.71
8.8

CPT-1C*
6/1/97
6/1/97

40' 9.6
50' 2.3

NS
CPT-1G

CPT-1D
6/1/97
6/1/97

45'
55'

11,000
180

CPT-1F
6/1/97
6/1/97

40'
50'

15,000
40

CPT-2
4/1/99
4/1/99

27'
32'

16
190

MW-14D
11/17/06 3,100

MW-10D
11/17/06 2,200MW-13D

11/17/06 3,600

NS
CPT-1I

NS
CPT-1A

CPT-1E
58040'6/1/97

MW-11D
11/17/06 6,600

NS
CPT-1T

Sample Date/TCE Concentration
Monitoring Well Sample IDMW-5S

6/2/05 <0.5

CPT-3C
1005/18/07 42-46 Sample Date/Depth/TCE Concentration

CPT Sample ID

1. TCE concentrations in micrograms per liter (µg/L).
2. Plume delineration relied more on recent data than
historical data.
3. CPT-3O was not surveyed. Location and elevations are
approximate.

©

TCE CONCENTRATION IN THE DEEPER GROUNDWATER ZONE WITH ESTIMATED ISOCONCENTRATION CONTOURS
GROUNDWATER INVESTIGATION SUMMARY REPORT

6341 SCARLETT COURT
BUSICK GEARING PROPERTY

DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA

05/17/07 40'-44'
CPT-3L

<0.5

05/17/07 34'-38'
CPT-3M

37

05/21/07 46'-53'
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